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DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT, PALI & PRAKRIT 
PROVISIONAL OVERALL 1st MERIT LIST OF M.A. IN HINDU STUDIES FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 DATED 23.07.2025 

I. The merit list is provisional and subjected to the production of original supporting documents. 
2. The students have to appear physically in counseling for admission to M.A. (Hindu Studies) alongwith all relevant original documents with 02 set of Self Attested photocopies of following: 
(Application form, 10th & 12th DMC, Graduation (all semesters/year), Migration Original in case not graduate from MDU, Gap Year if any, Original Character Cert., Anti Ragging Cert. 
Category Certificate, in case ofEWS, BC A/B alongwith latest Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued after 01/04/2025, Haryana Residence Certificate, Parivar Pehchan Patra (PPP) 
Latest Income Certificate (In case ofDSC/OSC below 2.5 Lacs issued after 01/04/2025) etc.) 
3. The first physical counseling will be held on 25/07/2025. The candidates have to report at 09:00 a.m. in the Department of Sanskrit and mark their attendance up to 11:00 AM. 
The 1st physical counseling will start 11:00 A.M. However, in case of candidates, if any, reporting after 11:00 A.M., be/she shall be considered for 
counseling subject to the availability of seats at that time,. 

Note: If two or more candidates secure identical marks in the merit, the candidate senior in age will be given preference. 

Seat Matrix- AIC-04, AIC EWS-1, BOGC-12, OSC-2, DSC-2, BC A-4, BC B-3, DA/PwD/PH/ESM/DFF-0, HRY EWS-02 Total-30 

Sr. FORM ENTRANCE NAME OF THE NAME OF GENDE ENTRA No. NUMBER ROLL APPLICANT FATHER R NCE NUMBER 
MARKS 

1 MDU250011457 2575011 GAUTAM RAJESH MALE 80.00 

2 MDU250014589 2575026 ANKIT BAUEET MALE 75.00 

3 MDU250016278 2575031 KAFFI JOGINDER SINGH FEMALE 75.00 

4 MDU250010838 2575007 JAIVANTI SHRI KRISHAN FEMALE 72.00 

5 MDU250013879 2575024 SAHII.., VIRENDER SINGH MALE 69.00 

6 MDU250014288 2575025 GURDEEP JAIBHAGWAN MALE 68.00 

7 MDU250011054 2575008 ROHIT SURESH MALE 67.00 

8 MDU250018362 2575037 JYOTI VIJAY FEMALE 66.00 

9 MDU250016426 2575033 DILBAG RAJBIR MALE 64.00 

10 MDU250016420 2575032 SUNILKUMAR TARA CHAND MALE 64.00 

I 1 MDU250018249 2575035 NEHA RANDHIR FEMALE 64.00 

12 MDU250009889 2575005 AMITMEHRA JAGDISH MEHRA MALE 63.00 

13 MDU250013428 2575019 KAMAL HANSRAJ MALE 63.00 
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Seat Matrix-AIC-04, AIC EWS-1, HOGC-12, OSC-2, DSC-2, BC A-4, BC B-3, DA/PwD/PH/ESM/DFF-0, HRY EWS-02 Total-30 

Sr. FORM ENTRANCE NAME OF THE 
No. NUMBER ROLL APPLICANT 

NUMBER 

14 MDU250014870 2575027 RAJNISH 

15 MDU250019034 2575038 DUSHY ANT AR YA 

16 MDU250019129 2575039 JAGRITI 

17 MDU250013602 2575022 NISHA 

18 MDU250013527 2575020 REKHA 

19 MDU250008652 2575003 POOJA 

20 MDU250015534 2575029 SUMIT 

21 MDU250012722 2575015 AMARDEEP SINGH 

22 MDU250009461 2575004 TANNU 

23 MDU250015916 2575030 PARDEEP 

24 MDU250012736 2575016 MENKA 

25 MDU250008404 2575002 CHAND NI KUSHW AH 

26 MDU250012344 2575013 ANJU 

27 MDU250013305 2575018 RONAK 

28 MDU250008209 2575001 PANKAJ SHARMA 

19 MDU250013529 2575021 SONU 

30 MDU250012815 2575017 ROMI 

31 MDU250011407 2575010 SHIVANI 

32 MDU25000989 l 2575006 PRA VESH KUMAR 

33 MDU250016491 2575034 PARAMJEET KAUR 

34 MDU25001 l l 16 2575009 AKASH 

35 MDU250012629 2575014 ARUNSANGWAN 

NAME OF 
FATHER 

RAMPAL 
PARAMVEER 
SINGH 

KRISHNA NANO 

SURESH 

SURESH 

SUBHASH 

ANOOPSINGH 

GOPALSINGH 

JAGPAL 

SURAJBHAN 

ISHW AR SINGH 
llTENDRA 
KUSHWAHA 

GIRRAJ SINGH 

JAIKISHAN 

YOGESH SHARMA 

RAM KUMAR 

RANBIR 

DHARAMVIR 
RAVINDER 
KUMAR 

JASW ANT SINGH 

SURENDER 
SUBHASH 
SANGWAN 

GENDE 
R 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

ENTRA 
NCE 

MARKS 

63.00 

62.00 

62.00 

62.00 

60.00 

59.00 

58.00 

58.00 

58.00 

54.00 

53.00 

53.00 

50.00 

50.00 

46.00 

46.00 

41.00 

40.00 

39.00 

39.00 

36.00 

29.00 
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