## DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT, PALI & PRAKRIT PROVISIONAL OVERALL 1st MERIT LIST OF M.A. IN HINDU STUDIES FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 DATED 23.07.2025

- 1. The merit list is provisional and subjected to the production of original supporting documents.
- 2. The students have to appear physically in counseling for admission to M. A. (Hindu Studies) alongwith all relevant original documents with 02 set of Self Attested photocopies of following: (Application form, 10th & 12th DMC, Graduation (all semesters/year), Migration Original in case not graduate from MDU, Gap Year if any, Original Character Cert., Anti Ragging Cert. Category Certificate, in case of EWS, BC A/B alongwith latest Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued after 01/04/2025, Haryana Residence Certificate, Parivar Pehchan Patra (PPP) Latest Income Certificate (In case of DSC/OSC below 2.5 Lacs issued after 01/04/2025) etc.)
- 3. The first physical counseling will be held on 25/07/2025. The candidates have to report at 09:00 a.m. in the Department of Sanskrit and mark their attendance up to 11:00 A.M. The 1st physical counseling will start 11:00 A.M. However, in case of candidates, if any, reporting after 11:00 A.M., he/she shall be considered for counseling subject to the availability of seats at that time,.

Note: If two or more candidates secure identical marks in the merit, the candidate senior in age will be given preference.

Seat Matrix- AIC-04, AIC EWS-1, HOGC-12, OSC-2, DSC-2, BC A-4, BC B-3, DA/PwD/PH/ESM/DFF-0, HRY EWS-02 Total-30

Sr. No.	FORM NUMBER	ENTRANCE ROLL NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	GENDE R	ENTRA NCE MARKS
_1	MDU250011457	2575011	GAUTAM	RAJESH	MALE	80.00
2	MDU250014589	2575026	ANKIT	BALJEET	MALE	75.00
3	MDU250016278	2575031	KAFFI	JOGINDER SINGH	FEMALE	75.00
4	MDU250010838	2575007	JAIVANTI	SHRI KRISHAN	FEMALE	72.00
5	MDU250013879	2575024	SAHIL	VIRENDER SINGH	MALE	69.00
6	MDU250014288	2575025	GURDEEP	JAI BHAGWAN	MALE	68.00
7	MDU250011054	2575008	ROHIT	SURESH	MALE	67.00
8	MDU250018362	2575037	JYOTI	VIJAY	FEMALE	66.00
9	MDU250016426	2575033	DILBAG	RAJBIR	MALE	64.00
10	MDU250016420	2575032	SUNIL KUMAR	TARA CHAND	MALE	64.00
11	MDU250018249	2575035	NEHA -	RANDHIR	FEMALE	64.00
12	MDU250009889	2575005	AMIT MEHRA	JAGDISH MEHRA	MALE	63.00
13	MDU250013428	2575019	KAMAL	HANSRAJ	MALE	63.00

अध्यक्ष ३७/०२/२५ संस्कृत, पालि एवं प्राकृत विभाग महर्षि दयानन्द विश्वविद्यालय, रोहतक

## Seat Matrix- AIC-04, AIC EWS-1, HOGC-12, OSC-2, DSC-2, BC A-4, BC B-3, DA/PwD/PH/ESM/DFF-0, HRY EWS-02 Total-30

Sr. No.	FORM NUMBER	ENTRANCE ROLL NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	GENDE R	ENTRA NCE MARKS
14	MDU250014870	2575027	RAJNISH	RAMPAL	MALE	63.00
15	MDU250019034	2575038	DUSHYANT ARYA	PARAMVEER SINGH	MALE	62.00
16	MDU250019129	2575039	JAGRITI	KRISHNA NAND	FEMALE	62.00
17	MDU250013602	2575022	NISHA	SURESH	FEMALE	62.00
18	MDU250013527	2575020	REKHA	SURESH	FEMALE	60.00
19	MDU250008652	2575003	POOJA	SUBHASH	FEMALE	59.00
20	MDU250015534	2575029	SUMIT	ANOOP SINGH	MALE	58.00
21	MDU250012722	2575015	AMARDEEP SINGH	GOPAL SINGH	MALE	58.00
22	MDU250009461	2575004	TANNU	JAGPAL	FEMALE	58.00
23	MDU250015916	2575030	PARDEEP	SURAJBHAN	MALE	54.00
24	MDU250012736	2575016	MENKA	ISHWAR SINGH	FEMALE	53.00
25	MDU250008404	2575002	CHANDNI KUSHWAH	JITENDRA KUSHWAHA	FEMALE	53.00
26	MDU250012344	2575013	ANJU	GIRRAJ SINGH	FEMALE	50.00
. 27	MDU250013305	2575018	RONAK	JAI KISHAN	MALE	50.00
28	MDU250008209	2575001	PANKAJ SHARMA	YOGESH SHARMA	MALE	46.00
29	MDU250013529	2575021	SONU	RAM KUMAR	MALE	46.00
30	MDU250012815	2575017	ROMI	RANBIR	FEMALE	41.00
31	MDU250011407	2575010	SHIVANI	DHARAMVIR	FEMALE	40.00
32	MDU250009891	2575006	PRAVESH KUMAR	RAVINDER KUMAR	MALE	39.00
33	MDU250016491	2575034	PARAMJEET KAUR	JASWANT SINGH	FEMALE	39.00
34	MDU250011116	2575009		SURENDER	MALE	36.00
35	MDU250012629	2575014		SUBHASH SANGWAN	MALE	29.00

अध्यक्ष 23/07/25 संस्कृत, पालि एवं प्राकृत विभाग महर्षि दयानन्द विश्वविद्यालय, रोहतक